
Connecticut Col. (16-7, 4-5) -vs- Amherst (17-5, 6-2)
02/07/26 at LeFrak Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Connecticut Col. 54

Amherst 73

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: LeFrak Gymnasium
Referees: Michael Rutherford, Lee Marelli, Matthew Bardsley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Connecticut Col. 25 29 54
Amherst 41 32 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Greg Cantwell * 30 6-13 1-6 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 15
14 Elias Espinosa * 35 4-16 2-10 4-4 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 2 14
01 Dylan Watson * 33 4-10 1-4 2-4 6-4 10 2 2 2 0 2 11
04 James LaFrance * 28 4-15 1-7 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 10
31 Garrett Clar * 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
00 Alden Doran 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
02 PJ Johnson Jr. 10 0-1 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
05 RJ Casey 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 0
03 Cole Craffey 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Josiah Wright 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 5-32 11-14 10-21 31 15 9 9 2 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43 % 3-20   15.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 8-27   29.63 % 2-12   16.67 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 5-32   15.6 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chris Hammond * 31 5-9 3-7 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 3 15
03 Sherron Woodberry * 32 3-7 2-6 4-5 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 0 12
04 Elias Chin * 30 2-3 0-1 4-5 0-10 10 2 3 3 0 0 8
02 K.J. Neville * 22 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 0 7
11 Drew Martin * 26 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 2 1 1 0 0 2
01 Marc Garraud 21 5-8 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 13
13 Nate Pabis 22 4-8 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
55 Zane Adnan 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 5
00 Brandon Margolin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Johnny McCain 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-47 9-22 14-16 3-35 38 16 12 14 1 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 4-12   33.33 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 25-47   53.2 % 9-22   40.9 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 21 1st-01:51



1st Half Box Score
Connecticut Col. 25

Amherst 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Greg Cantwell 16 5-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
14 Elias Espinosa 17 1-9 0-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Dylan Watson 18 3-6 1-3 0-0 5-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 7
4 James LaFrance 15 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
31 Garrett Clar 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Alden Doran 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 PJ Johnson Jr. 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 RJ Casey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Cole Craffey 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Josiah Wright 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 3-20 0-0 7-7 14 5 5 4 1 1 25
31.4 % 15.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chris Hammond 14 3-4 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 10
3 Sherron Woodberry 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
4 Elias Chin 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
2 K.J. Neville 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
11 Drew Martin 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Marc Garraud 10 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
13 Nate Pabis 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
55 Zane Adnan 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
0 Brandon Margolin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Johnny McCain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-25 5-10 4-4 2-17 19 5 8 6 0 0 41
64.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Connecticut Col. 29

Amherst 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Greg Cantwell 14 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
14 Elias Espinosa 18 3-7 2-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 12
1 Dylan Watson 15 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 2 4
4 James LaFrance 13 2-7 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
31 Garrett Clar 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 Alden Doran 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 PJ Johnson Jr. 4 0-1 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 RJ Casey 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
3 Cole Craffey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Josiah Wright 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 2-12 11-14 3-14 17 10 4 5 1 5 29
29.6 % 16.7 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chris Hammond 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 3 5
3 Sherron Woodberry 18 2-4 2-4 4-5 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 10
4 Elias Chin 14 1-1 0-0 4-5 0-6 6 1 1 3 0 0 6
2 K.J. Neville 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
11 Drew Martin 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Marc Garraud 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
13 Nate Pabis 10 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
55 Zane Adnan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 Brandon Margolin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Johnny McCain 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 4-12 10-12 1-18 19 11 4 8 1 3 32
40.9 % 33.3 % 83.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Connecticut Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Amherst
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW
19:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW

18:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NEVILLE,KJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 18:04
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN --
FOUL  by WATSON,DYLAN 18:03
TURNOVER  by WATSON,DYLAN 18:02

17:45 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG 17:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVILLE,KJ

17:26 0-9 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBERRY,SHERRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,KJ
MISS JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS
17:07 TURNOVER  by NEVILLE,KJ
17:07 FOUL  by NEVILLE,KJ

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN 16:51
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,ELIAS --
MISS 3PTR by CLAR,GARRETT 16:45
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN --
ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS --
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DYLAN 16:37 3-9 H 6

16:03 3-11 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHIN,ELIAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NEVILLE,KJ
FOUL  by LAFRANCE,JAMES 15:38
SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE 15:38
SUB IN by CASEY,RJ 15:38
SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT 15:38
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 15:38

15:21 MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:12 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by CRAFFEY,COLE --

14:48 5-14 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NEVILLE,KJ
-- ASSIST  by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

TURNOVER  by CASEY,RJ 14:29
14:29 SUB IN by PABIS,NATE
14:29 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARC
14:29 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW
14:29 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,KJ
14:09 5-16 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PABIS,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHIN,ELIAS
MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS
13:18 MISS JUMPER by PABIS,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMOND,CHRIS
13:17 TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,CHRIS

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 13:02

13:02 SUB IN by ADNAN,ZANE
13:02 SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW
13:02 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRIS
13:02 SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON



SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT 12:56
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 12:56
SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN 12:56
SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON 12:56
SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG 12:56
SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ 12:56
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 12:56
SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN 12:56
FOUL  by JR,PJ JOHNSON 12:49

12:44 5-17 H 12 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARC
12:44 5-18 H 13 GOOD FT by GARRAUD,MARC
12:44 SUB IN by NEVILLE,KJ
12:44 SUB OUT by CHIN,ELIAS

TURNOVER  by CLAR,GARRETT 12:32
12:12 MISS LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARC

REBOUND DEF by JR,PJ JOHNSON --
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW
12:03 TURNOVER  by ADNAN,ZANE
12:03 FOUL  by ADNAN,ZANE

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 11:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ADNAN,ZANE

SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES 11:52
SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 11:52

11:31 MISS JUMPER by PABIS,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,DREW

11:26 5-20 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRAUD,MARC
10:54 5-22 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES 10:38 7-22 H 15
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:36
SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON 10:36
SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG 10:36
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 10:36
SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN 10:36
SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT 10:36
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 10:36
SUB OUT by CRAFFEY,COLE 10:36
SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN 10:36

10:09 7-24 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by GARRAUD,MARC
-- ASSIST  by ADNAN,ZANE

GOOD JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG 09:42 9-24 H 15
ASSIST  by WATSON,DYLAN --

09:27 MISS 3PTR by ADNAN,ZANE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DYLAN 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW
09:05 9-26 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NEVILLE,KJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 08:47
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN --

08:43 FOUL  by MARTIN,DREW
08:43 SUB IN by CHIN,ELIAS
08:43 SUB OUT by GARRAUD,MARC

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 08:32
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,ELIAS(in the paint) 08:22 11-26 H 15

07:51 11-28 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ADNAN,ZANE
GOOD JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG 07:36 13-28 H 15
ASSIST  by WATSON,DYLAN --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by CHIN,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOSIAH --



GOOD 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG 07:00 16-28 H 12
06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN 06:58
SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by HAMMOND,CHRIS
06:58 SUB IN by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
06:58 SUB OUT by PABIS,NATE
06:58 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,KJ

FOUL  by DORAN,ALDEN 06:48
06:48 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by HAMMOND,CHRIS
06:48 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by HAMMOND,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:29
SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN 06:29

06:05 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ADNAN,ZANE
-- ASSIST  by CHIN,ELIAS

MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW

05:45 MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CANTWELL,GREG(in the paint) 05:24 18-33 H 15
ASSIST  by LAFRANCE,JAMES --

05:17 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DREW
BLOCK  by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 05:17
REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS
04:32 18-36 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,DREW
04:14 FOUL  by CHIN,ELIAS

SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE 04:07
SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON 04:07
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 04:07
SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by PABIS,NATE
04:07 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARC
04:07 SUB OUT by ADNAN,ZANE
04:07 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW
04:03 FOUL  by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

MISS 3PTR by CRAFFEY,COLE 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS

03:41 18-38 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PABIS,NATE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PABIS,NATE
03:24 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:10 20-38 H 18
FOUL  by JR,PJ JOHNSON 02:58

02:41 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CRAFFEY,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES 02:30
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by JR,PJ JOHNSON 02:21
SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG 02:21
SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 02:21

01:51 20-41 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GARRAUD,MARC
-- ASSIST  by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DYLAN 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS

01:21 TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,CHRIS
STEAL  by CANTWELL,GREG 01:20
GOOD 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 00:59 23-41 H 18



00:30 TURNOVER  by PABIS,NATE
MISS LAYUP by CANTWELL,GREG 00:08
REBOUND OFF by CANTWELL,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by CANTWELL,GREG(in the paint) 00:04 25-41 H 16

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Connecticut Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Amherst
19:38 25-43 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CHIN,ELIAS
19:31 FOUL  by MARTIN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS

19:22 MISS 3PTR by NEVILLE,KJ
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 19:10 28-43 H 15

18:44 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DREW
STEAL  by WATSON,DYLAN 18:41

18:37 FOUL  by NEVILLE,KJ
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 18:37 29-43 H 14
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 18:37 30-43 H 13

18:37 SUB IN by PABIS,NATE
18:37 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW
18:07 TURNOVER  by CHIN,ELIAS

STEAL  by WATSON,DYLAN 18:04
GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,ELIAS(in the paint) 17:55 32-43 H 11
FOUL  by CLAR,GARRETT 17:43

17:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN 17:43
SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN 17:43

17:25 TURNOVER  by CHIN,ELIAS
STEAL  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 17:24
MISS JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS
16:53 32-45 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PABIS,NATE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVILLE,KJ

16:12 MISS LAYUP by PABIS,NATE
BLOCK  by DORAN,ALDEN 16:12
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,ELIAS --
ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS --
ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:02 34-45 H 11

15:53 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by CHIN,ELIAS

15:43 FOUL  by CHIN,ELIAS
GOOD FT by CANTWELL,GREG 15:43 35-48 H 13
GOOD FT by CANTWELL,GREG 15:43 36-48 H 12
SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN 15:43
SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE 15:43
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 15:43
SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN 15:43

15:43 SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW
15:43 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARC
15:43 SUB IN by ADNAN,ZANE
15:43 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRIS
15:43 SUB OUT by CHIN,ELIAS
15:43 SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

FOUL  by CRAFFEY,COLE 15:27
15:27 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by PABIS,NATE
15:27 36-50 H 14 GOOD FT by PABIS,NATE



MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DYLAN 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PABIS,NATE

14:52 TURNOVER  by ADNAN,ZANE
STEAL  by CLAR,GARRETT 14:49
MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NEVILLE,KJ
14:19 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW

13:55 TURNOVER  by NEVILLE,KJ
13:55 FOUL  by NEVILLE,KJ

SUB IN by CASEY,RJ 13:55
SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON 13:55
SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT 13:55
SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG 13:55

13:55 SUB IN by HAMMOND,CHRIS
13:55 SUB OUT by PABIS,NATE

MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 13:23
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN --

13:23 FOUL  by GARRAUD,MARC
MISS FT by WATSON,DYLAN 13:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WATSON,DYLAN 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW
13:23 SUB IN by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
13:23 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,KJ

-- ASSIST  by ADNAN,ZANE
13:00 36-55 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
12:40 FOUL  by ADNAN,ZANE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 12:40
SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN 12:40
SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES 12:40
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 12:40
SUB OUT by CRAFFEY,COLE 12:40
SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN 12:40
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRAUD,MARC
12:03 MISS 3PTR by GARRAUD,MARC

REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by DORAN,ALDEN(in the paint) 11:48 38-55 H 17
ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ --

11:25 38-57 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,CHRIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 11:08

11:07 STEAL  by HAMMOND,CHRIS
10:55 MISS JUMPER by ADNAN,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by JR,PJ JOHNSON --
10:45 FOUL  by GARRAUD,MARC

MISS FT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS

10:45 SUB IN by CHIN,ELIAS
10:45 SUB IN by NEVILLE,KJ
10:45 SUB OUT by ADNAN,ZANE
10:45 SUB OUT by GARRAUD,MARC
10:38 MISS FT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN 10:35
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 10:35
SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG 10:35
SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ 10:35
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 10:35
SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 10:35

10:35 SUB IN by PABIS,NATE



10:35 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW
10:11 FOUL  by PABIS,NATE

GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN 10:11 39-57 H 18
GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN 10:11 40-57 H 17

09:43 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,CHRIS
FOUL  by WATSON,DYLAN 09:30

09:13 TURNOVER  by NEVILLE,KJ
STEAL  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 09:12
MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS
08:48 40-60 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PABIS,NATE

-- ASSIST  by NEVILLE,KJ
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DYLAN 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
08:25 MISS 3PTR by NEVILLE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS
07:45 MISS JUMPER by PABIS,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES 07:42
SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN 07:42

07:30 MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
REBOUND DEF by DORAN,ALDEN --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS
FOUL  by CANTWELL,GREG 07:06

06:54 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
06:35 MISS LAYUP by NEVILLE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:27
REBOUND OFF by LAFRANCE,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES(in the paint) 06:23 42-60 H 18

06:23 FOUL  by PABIS,NATE
GOOD FT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:23 43-60 H 17
SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:23
SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN 06:23
SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT 06:23
SUB IN by CASEY,RJ 06:23
SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN 06:23
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 06:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOSIAH 06:23
SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by GARRAUD,MARC
06:23 SUB OUT by NEVILLE,KJ
05:59 TURNOVER  by CHIN,ELIAS
05:59 SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW
05:59 SUB OUT by PABIS,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 05:50 46-60 H 14
ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:47

05:16 MISS JUMPER by GARRAUD,MARC
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by LAFRANCE,JAMES 04:54

04:52 STEAL  by HAMMOND,CHRIS
SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG 04:37



SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT 04:37
04:23 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG 04:11 48-60 H 12
FOUL  by CASEY,RJ 04:04
FOUL  by CASEY,RJ 03:52

03:52 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by CHIN,ELIAS
03:52 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by CHIN,ELIAS

TURNOVER  by CANTWELL,GREG 03:37
03:36 STEAL  by HAMMOND,CHRIS
03:17 MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,RJ --
MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRAUD,MARC
FOUL  by LAFRANCE,JAMES 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by CHIN,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,RJ 02:33

02:33 BLOCK  by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIN,ELIAS

02:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:06 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GARRAUD,MARC(in the paint)
01:51 FOUL  by HAMMOND,CHRIS

GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 01:51 49-64 H 15
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 01:51 50-64 H 14

01:34 50-67 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
-- ASSIST  by HAMMOND,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW

01:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by JR,PJ JOHNSON 01:07

01:07 50-68 H 18 GOOD FT by CHIN,ELIAS
01:07 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by CHIN,ELIAS

SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON 01:07
SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT 01:07
SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG 01:07
SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:57 52-69 H 17
FOUL  by CASEY,RJ 00:56

00:56 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
00:56 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
00:56 SUB IN by PABIS,NATE
00:56 SUB IN by MARGOLIN,BRANDON
00:56 SUB IN by MCCAIN,JOHNNY
00:56 SUB OUT by CHIN,ELIAS
00:56 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRIS
00:56 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW

REBOUND OFF by JR,PJ JOHNSON --
MISS 3PTR by JR,PJ JOHNSON 00:48

00:46 FOUL  by MARGOLIN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 00:46 53-71 H 18
GOOD FT by JR,PJ JOHNSON 00:46 54-71 H 17
FOUL  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS 00:43

00:43 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON
00:43 54-73 H 19 GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,SHERRON

TURNOVER  by CASEY,RJ 00:37
00:33 TURNOVER  by GARRAUD,MARC

TURNOVER  by WATSON,DYLAN 00:27


